NEW YORK E

Resolution/Résolution

Resolution No.: 46/2 Meeting No.: 1 Date: 2 May 2019

Resolution on Transfer of designated signatories for UN Staff Union accounts with UNFCU

The 46th Staff Council,

Recalling the provisions of Financial Rule 3 of the Statute and Regulation of the United Nations Staff Union;

Noting that the 46th Staff Council began its mandate on 01 May 2019;

The Staff Council hereby,

Decides that the authorized signatories for all disbursements shall be:

President: Ms. Patricia Nemeth
1st Vice-President: Mr Aitor Arauz Chapman
2nd Vice-President: Mr. Francisco Brito
Treasurer: Mr. Jaime Garreta
Assistant Treasurer: Ms. Michelle Rockcliffe

Further decides to revoke the names of all outgoing authorized signatories of the 45th Staff Council;

Instructs the Executive Board to expeditiously contact UNFCU in order to apply the above changes.

Adopted	YES
For	13
Against	0
Abstention	0